

Contact: Judith HeartSong
Judith@ArtistsAndMakersStudios.com
ArtistsAndMakersStudios.com
240-437-9573
For Immediate Release
August 24, 2022

## Artists & Makers Studios presents Tory Cowles "Reflections: Fire on the Water" with Resident Artist exhibit "Perspectives", and the talented Member Artists of Gallery 209

(Rockville, MD) – Artists & Makers Studios on Parklawn Drive in Rockville hosts the work of Tory Cowles in her solo exhibit "Reflections: Fire on the Water", the Resident Artists' "Perspectives" exhibit - along with new work in Gallery 209 and building-wide Open Studios. The September 10th opening will run from 11am – 3pm. Cowles says "The news is so bleak right now. This show is a recognition of how much is at stake in the world, of how much we have to lose. It's also a memorial to a healthy planet, strong democracies, and relative peace on earth. And finally, these pieces convey the enduring regenerative nature of the basic elements of fire, earth and water, even in the face of catastrophic threats." The Resident Artists will fill the beautiful Gallery Hall with an exhibit titled "Perspectives", and the Artists of Gallery 209 will feature new work in the large Gallery and adjoining halls for visitors to discover.

"Reflections: Fire on the Water" with Tory Cowles "Perspectives" exhibit with the Resident Artists
The Artists of Gallery 209

Opening Reception 11:00 AM – 3:00 PM, Saturday, September 10th, 2022

"Meet the Artist" with Tory Cowles 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM, September 17th, 2022

## **Artists & Makers Studios**

11810 Parklawn Drive, Suite 210 Rockville, MD 20852

Exhibits will run from August 31st through September 21st. Viewing hours are 10:00 AM – 4:00 PM, Monday-Saturday, and Sundays by chance or appointment. Masks firmly covering nose and mouth are required in the building.

Artists & Makers Studios on Parklawn Drive in Rockville, established in October 2014 by artist and arts community builder Judith HeartSong, is a 13,000 sq. ft. facility is home to 87 artists, and 80 student artists. Artists & Makers Studios – Oro Valley, AZ is a jewel box location with 15 resident artists, 3,575 sq ft of studios, galleries, and flex-classroom space. A&M Studios is dedicated to providing a supportive and vibrant environment for artists to realize their creative goals - through studio practice, collaboration, education, opportunities, networking and connecting with the community beyond our doors.